value per share and to tangible book value per share for TD Banknorth, but that TD Banknorth would maintain well
capitalized capital ratios and thus had the financial ability to execute the merger. This analysis was based on certain
assumptions provided by TD Banknorth with regard to cost savings, merger related charges, amortization of
intangibles and share buybacks. For all of the above analyses, the actual results achieved by TD Banknorth following
the merger will vary from the projected results, and the variations may be material.

52

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

85

 Contribution Analysis. KBW analyzed the relative contribution of each of Hudson United and TD Banknorth to
the pro forma balance sheet and income statement items of the combined entity, including assets, loans, loan loss
reserves, deposits, tangible common equity, market capitalization, estimated 2005 and 2006 net income and estimated
2005 and 2006 cash net income. KBW compared the relative contribution of balance sheet and income statement
items with the estimated pro forma ownership for Hudson United assuming 100% of Hudson United�s shares were
exchanged for TD Banknorth common stock. The results of KBW�s analysis are set forth in the following table.

TD Hudson
Banknorth United

Total Assets 78.4% 21.6%
Gross Loans Held for Investment 80.3% 19.7%
Loan Loss Reserves 79.2% 20.8%
Deposits 76.1% 23.9%
Tangible Common Equity 75.2% 24.8%
2005 Estimated Net Income 76.3% 23.7%
2005 Estimated Cash Net Income 78.6% 21.4%
2006 Estimated Net Income 76.8% 23.2%
2006 Estimated Cash Net Income 79.1% 20.9%
Market Capitalization 75.6% 24.4%
Pro Forma Ownership based on 100% Stock Consideration 73.1% 26.9%

 Comparable Transaction Analysis. KBW reviewed certain financial data related to comparably sized acquisitions
of bank holding companies announced after January 1, 2004, with aggregate transaction values greater than $1 billion.
The transactions included in the group were:

Survivor Acquired Entity

Zions Bancorporation Amegy Bancorporation, Inc.
Capital One Financial Corporation Hibernia Corporation
TD Bank Financial Group 51% of Banknorth Group, Inc.
Fifth Third Bancorp First National Bankshares of Florida, Inc.
Wachovia Corporation SouthTrust Corporation
SunTrust Banks, Inc. National Commerce Financial Corp.

[…]

under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the impact of (i) an anticipated deleveraging of Hudson United�s balance
sheet following the merger through the sale of approximately $1.7 billion of investment securities and concurrent
repayment of approximately $1.7 billion of borrowings, (ii) an anticipated sale of Hudson United�s landfill gas
investments, which provided Hudson United with an after-tax loss of $525,000 and after-tax income of $11.2 million
in the six months ended June 30, 2005 and year ended December 31, 2004, respectively, (iii) an anticipated issue by
TD Banknorth of $225 million of subordinated debt or (iv) financial benefits from such items as cost savings, revenue
enhancements and share repurchases. Accordingly, the pro forma information does not attempt to predict or suggest
future results and is not necessarily indicative of the results that actually would have occurred had the merger and the
TD Banknorth stock sale been completed on the dates indicated or that may be obtained in the future.

90

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

137

TD Banknorth
Proforma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

TD Hudson Pro Forma Pro Forma
Banknorth United Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Cash and due from other
depository institutions $ 793,345 $ 279,019 $ � $ 1,072,364
Securities held to maturity 74,856 1,205,102 (1,205,102) 3(d) 74,856
Securities available for sale 4,143,013 2,148,968 1,205,102 3(d) 7,494,138

(2,945) 2(c)
Federal funds sold and
short-term investments 6,393 � 6,393
Loans and leases held for
sale 53,318 � 53,318
Loans and leases, net of
unearned income 20,028,662 5,067,380 (65,912) 2(c) 25,030,130

Less: Allowance for loan
and lease losses (228,168) (59,506) (287,674)

Net loans and leases 19,800,494 5,007,874 (65,912) 24,742,456
Premises and fixed assets 308,018 82,548 � 390,566
Bank-owned life insurance 560,942 152,988 � 713,930
Goodwill 4,550,679 83,653 (83,653) 2(b) 5,998,538

1,447,859 2(c)
Core deposit and other
intangibles 727,442 18,408 (18,408) 2(b) 911,799

184,357 2(c)
Other assets 765,835 209,525 975,360

Total assets $ 31,784,335 $ 9,188,085 $ 1,461,298 $ 42,433,718

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Deposits 19,964,601 6,566,285 (11,636) 2(c) $ 26,519,250
Borrowings 4,758,674 1,796,754 6,951 2(c) 6,562,379
Other liabilities 587,564 290,010 39,194 2(c) 978,417

17,120 2(c)
44,529 2(c)

Total liabilities 25,310,839 8,653,049 96,158 34,060,046
Common stock 1,884 92,788 (92,788) 2(b) 2,504

620 2(c)
Surplus 6,835,110 310,384 (310,384) 2(b) 8,734,666

1,899,556 2(c)

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

138

Retained earnings 84,564 335,124 (335,124) 2(b) 84,564
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 31,070 (7,565) 7,565 2(b) 31,070
Other equity capital
components (479,132) (195,695) 195,695 2(b) (479,132)

Shareholders� equity 6,473,496 535,036 1,365,140 2(b) 8,373,672

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 31,784,335 $ 9,188,085 $ 1,461,298 $ 42,433,718

91

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

139

TD Banknorth
Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Consolidated Income Statement
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

TD Hudson Pro Forma Pro Forma
Banknorth United Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:

Interest and fees on loans $ 561,431 $ 152,036 $ 7,348 4(a) $ 720,815
Interest and dividends on securities 124,664 73,500 295 4(b) 198,459

Total interest and dividend income 686,095 225,536 7,643 919,274
Interest expense:

Interest on deposits 93,569 38,457 1,578 4(c) 133,604
Interest on borrowed funds 87,160 33,132 (584) 4(d) 119,708

Total interest expense 180,729 71,589 994 253,312
Net interest income before provision for
loan and lease losses 505,366 153,947 6,649 665,962
Provision for loan and lease losses 5,666 10,250 15,916

Net interest income after provision for loan
and lease losses 499,700 143,697 6,649 650,046
Non-interest income:

Deposit services 59,935 13,906 73,841
Insurance agency commissions 27,496 � 27,496
Merchant and electronic banking 27,841 3,312 31,153
Wealth management services 20,899 1,551 22,450
Bank-owned life insurance 12,203 2,915 15,118
Investment planning services 10,150 � 10,150
Credit card fee income � 17,750 17,750
Income from landfill gas investments � 11,332 11,332
Net securities gains (losses) (49,036) 1,769 (47,267)
Loans held for sale � lower of cost or
market adjustment (7,114) � (7,114)
Change in unrealized loss on derivatives 6,664 � 6,664
Other noninterest income 33,853 14,219 48,072

Total noninterest income 142,891 66,754 209,645

Non-interest expense:
Compensation and employee benefits 205,964 53,121 259,085
Occupancy 35,968 16,254 52,222
Equipment 25,819 6,840 32,659

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

140

Data processing 22,652 12,500 35,152
Advertising and marketing 14,781 3,989 18,770
Expense for landfill gas investments � 19,488 19,488
Amortization of intangibles 43,152 2,445 15,084 4(e) 58,236

(2,445) 4(e)
Merger and consolidation costs 36,559 � 36,559
Prepayment penalties on borrowings 6,303 � 6,303
Other noninterest expense 52,244 26,844 � 79,088

Total noninterest expense 443,442 141,481 12,639 597,562

Income before income tax expense 199,149 68,970 (5,990) 262,129
Income tax expense 69,478 4,507 (2,097) 4(f) 71,888

Net income $ 129,671 $ 64,463 $ (3,893) $ 190,241

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 178,417 62,063 4(g) 240,480
Diluted 179,616 62,161 4(g) 241,777

Basic earnings per share $ 0.73 $ 0.79
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.72 $ 0.79

92

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

141

TD Banknorth
Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Consolidated Income Statement
Year Ended December 31, 2004

(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2004

TD Hudson Pro Forma Pro Forma
Banknorth United Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:

Interest and fees on loans $ 933,833 $ 274,251 $ 19,823 4(a) $ 1,227,907
Interest and dividends on securities 317,015 140,183 589 4(b) 457,787

Total interest and dividend income 1,250,848 414,434 20,412 1,685,694

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 161,004 50,606 10,025 4(c) 221,635
Interest on borrowed funds 162,619 48,176 (1,605) 4(d) 209,190

Total interest expense 323,623 98,782 8,420 430,825

Net interest income before provision for
loan and lease losses 927,225 315,652 11,992 1,254,869
Provision for loan and lease losses 40,340 14,850 55,190

Net interest income after provision for
loan and lease losses 886,885 300,802 11,992 1,199,679
Non-interest income:

Deposit services 109,321 30,628 139,949
Insurance agency commissions 50,311 � 50,311
Merchant and electronic banking 50,564 6,947 57,511
Wealth management services 39,788 3,141 42,929
Bank-owned life insurance 23,282 5,947 29,229
Investment planning services 19,418 � 19,418
Credit card fee income � 31,553 31,553
Income from landfill gas investments � 26,052 26,052
Net securities gains (losses) (7,701) 8,887 1,186
Loans held for sale � lower of cost or
market adjustment � � �
Change in unrealized loss on
derivatives � � �
Other noninterest income 60,973 43,172 104,145

Total noninterest income 345,956 156,327 502,283

Non-interest expense:

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

142

Compensation and employee benefits 356,611 115,733 472,344
Occupancy 63,892 30,968 94,860
Equipment 48,480 16,404 64,884
Data processing 43,141 33,255 76,396
Advertising and marketing 25,550 6,888 32,438
Expense for landfill gas investments � 23,308 23,308
Amortization of intangibles 8,627 4,911 33,520 4(e) 42,147

(4,911) 4(e)
Merger and consolidation costs 49,635 � 49,635
Prepayment penalties on borrowings 61,546 � 61,546
Other noninterest expense 107,619 52,239 159,858

Total noninterest expense 765,101 283,706 28,609 1,077,416

Income before income tax expense 467,740 173,423 (16,617) 624,546
Income tax expense 163,097 45,340 (5,816) 4(f) 202,621

Net income $ 304,643 $ 128,083 $ (10,801) $ 421,925

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 170,766 62,032 4(g) 232,798
Diluted 174,158 62,196 4(g) 236,354

Basic earnings per share $ 1.78 $ 1.81
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.75 $ 1.79

93

Edgar Filing: TD BANKNORTH INC. - Form S-4

143

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements of TD Banknorth

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation
 The Merger and TD Banknorth Stock Sale. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements give effect

to the proposed acquisition of Hudson United by TD Banknorth and related TD Banknorth stock sale as if they had
occurred at June 30, 2005 for the purposes of the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and at January 1, 2004 for the